
February-2025 
PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

 

 
Dated:02-02-2025 

 
Sl 
N
o 

Name Of the Vessel &  M No. Name Of the Master & 
Certificate No. 

Name Of 
Operator 

Place 
Of 

Sailing 

Validity of Permission 
From -To 

Next 
Port of 

Call 

Ultimate Port 
of Call 

Name 
of the 
Import

er 

Type of Cargo 

Quantit
y 

Good
s 

01 M.V.Hawlader-7,     
(M-01-2727) 

Md.Shafiul Alam,No.IM1-
1615 & Mr.Palash,No.IM2-
3705 
 

Ayesha 
Shipping 

Khulna 03/02/25 04/03/25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

1950  Fly 
Ash 

02 M.V. Baytul Izzaha-2  

(M-7655) 

Md. Emran Hossain, Master, 

Class-3, No.IM3-500309508  
 

Ariana 

Shipping 

Khulna 05/02/25 06/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 

Cement 

680  Fly 

Ash 

03 M.V. Salsabil,  

(M-7222) 

Md .Ismail , Master, Class-2, 

Certificate No.IM2-3865   

Ariana 

Shipping 

Khulna 05/02/25 06/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 

Cement 

692  Fly 

Ash 

04 M.V.Doreen Al Noor-4,             
(M-01-3378) 

Md. Rashedul Islam, 
No.IM2-4098  
 

Doreen 
Meritime 

Khulna 03/02/25 04/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Estern 
Cement 

1109  Fly 
Ash 

05 M.V.Rahman-2, 
(M-12521) 

Md.Arif Ullah,Master,Class-
No.IM1-500306617 

Doreen 
Meritime 

Khulna 03/02/25 04/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Estern 
Cement 

1444  Fly 
Ash 

06 M.V.Shah Sharif-1, 
(M-01-2184) 

Md.Shah Kamal, 
No.IM2-3536   

Ayesha 
Shipping 

Khulna 05/02/25 06/03/25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

1246  Fly 
Ash 

07 M.V.Al Saima-3, 
(M-15410) 

Nurul Islam Bapari, 
No.IM2-4052  
 

Ayesha 
Shipping 

Khulna 05/02/25 06/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj BSRM 
Steel 

1008 Spon
ge 

Iron 

08 M.V.Kofil Uddin-2, 
(M-11076) 

Mr.Yasin,Master,Class-
2,Certificate No.IM2-3625 

Alamgir 
Navigation 

Khulna 05/02/25 06/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Seven 
Circale 

980  Fly 
Ash 

09 M. V. Monisa-01,  

(M. 13788) 
Md. Anamul Molla,  IM2 

500309318 
Khan & 

Haque 

Shipping 

Khulna 05/02/25 06/03//25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Shah 

Cement 
926  Fly 

Ash 

10 M.V.Seven Circle-11          

(M-7125) 

Md. Obaidur Rahaman  

IM1-2700 

Seven Circle Khulna 06/02/25 07/03/25 Kolkata Khulna Shung-
Shing 
Cement 

1000 Fly 
Ash 

11 M.V. Seven Seas-3,    (M-
7769) 

Khondoker Sirajul Islam, 
IM2-500302073 

Dream 
Stone 

Khulna 06/02/25 07/03/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Crown 
Cement 

1158 Fly 
Ash 



12 M.V. Tiger of Khulna ,(M-
7267) 

Md. Ramgan Shak,  
IM1 500313406 

Shamoli Khulna 06/02/25 07/03/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Unique 
Cement 

1260 Fly 
Ash 

13 M.V. Shapnachura, (M-13056) Md. Zakir Hossain,  
IM2 3876 

Shamoli Khulna 06/02/25 07/03/25 Kolkata Narayanganj - - Re-

Parmisi
on 

14 M.V. Pavel-01                 (M-

01-1118) 

Md. Shiraj Hossain Khalifa 

 IM2 500310736 

Mohamma

d Ali 

Khulna 03/02/25 04/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Pangaon/Mu

kterpur 

Crown  

Cement                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

1028 fly sh 

15 M.V. Khalid Arfan-1         (M-
7923) 

Md. Keramot Mollah,  
IM3 7539 

Akota 
Shipping 

Khulna 05/02/25 06/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Crown  
Cement                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

586 fly sh 

 

February-2025 
PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

 

 

Dated:03/02/2025 

 
Sl 
N
o 

Name Of the Vessel &  M No. Name Of the Master & 
Certificate No. 

Name Of 
Operator 

Place 
Of 

Sailing 

Validity of Permission 
From -To 

Next 
Port of 

Call 

Ultimate Port 
of Call 

Name 
of the 
Import

er 

Type of Cargo 

Quantit
y 

Good
s 

01 M.V.Afifa Alim Wakkia-3,     

(M-20827) 

Mr.Ajgar Ali,Master,Class-

No.IM2-500317563 

Alamgir 

Navigation 

Khulna 05/02/25 06/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 

Cement 

1st 

Voyage 

 Fly 

Ash 

02 M.V.Hud Hud-1 
,(M-01-1748) 

Md.Ilias Molla,  No.IM1-
2010&Md.Arifuzzaman, 
No.IM2-500309704 

SRC 
Shipping 

Khulna 07/02/25 08/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj HaidelB 
Cement 

1756  Fly 
Ash 

03 M.V.New Burj Khalifa-1,                  
(M-10931) 

Md.Moshiur 
Rahaman,No.IM2-4985 

Alpha 
Shipping 

Khulna 07/02/25 08/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Ferroy 
Alloy 

1102  Fly 
Ash 

04 M.V.Master Shohel-2, 
(M-6906) 

Md.Shah Jamal, 
No.IM2-4711 

Islam 
Navigation 

Khulna 04/02/25 05/03/25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

1095  Fly 
Ash 

05 M.V.Char Shamail, 
(M-20702) 

Md.Qamrul Islam, 
No.IM2-1819 

DM 
Shipping 

Khulna 05/02/25 06/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Unique 
Cement 

1260  Fly 
Ash 

06 M.V. Rahi-1, 
(M-12739) 

Md.Robiul Islam,Master, 
No.IM3-500302609 

 

Ayesha 
Shipping 

Khulna 05/02/25 06/03/25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

734  Fly 
Ash 

07 M.V.Nawshin Hossain-4,          
(M-26308) 

Md.Joshim Uddin 
Sheikh,No.IM1-2424 & 
Mr.Md.Tarikul Islam,No.IM2-
500316452 
 

Ayesha 
Shipping 

Khulna 06/02/25 07/03/25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

1418  Fly 
Ash 



08 M.V.Imtiaj, 
(M-13951) 

Md. Mozammel 
Hossain,No.IM2-3405   

Al Jamiu 
Shipping 

Khulna 05/02/25 06/03/25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

1120  Fly 
Ash 

09 M.V. Tanaj-2, 
(M-15405) 

Md.Mohe Uddin,No.IM2-
500301723 
 
 

Brothers 
Shipping 

Khulna 06/02/25 07/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Sven 
Circale 

1153  Fly 
Ash 

10 M. V. Haven-08,   

(M. 01-1511) 
Md. Alem Molla, IM2 4860 M.A.H. 

Navigation 
Khulna 05/02/25 06/03//25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Unique 

Cement 
1002  Fly 

Ash 

11 M. V. Khijir Tori-5,  

(M. 13565) 
Mohammad Rezaul Karim, 

IM2 5039 
Enam 

Shipping 
Khulna 03/02/25 04/03//25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
 Crown 

Cement   
953  Fly 

Ash 

12 M. V. Ma Babar Dowa-14, 

 (M. 01-3685) 
Md. Shariful Islam, IM2 

500304885 
Khan & 

Haque 

Shipping 

Khulna 05/02/25 06/03//25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Shah 

Cement 
1240  Fly 

Ash 

13 MV. Al Haj Afsar Uddin-3, (M-
01-3898) 

Md.Mousharof Hossain, 
IM2500314058 

Allar Dan Khulna 08/02/25 09/03/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Mir 
Cement 

780 Fly 
Ash 

14 MV. Nishad-7, 
(M-14710) 

Md. Sahin Mia  
IM1-1861 

Shohagh Khulna 06/02/25 07/03/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

1250 Fly 
Ash 

15 M.V. Master Sabbir  (M-
15473) 

Md. Rishad Ali 
IM3 500309746 

S. R  
Shipping 

Khulna 05/02/25 06/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata(
Tribeni,
Bandel) 

Pangaon/Mu
kterpur 

Crown  
Cement                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

652 fly sh 

16 M.V. Al Hasan Jibon             

(M-6883) 

Md. Abdul Wadud 
IM2- 500311804 

Maa Babar 
Doa 

Khulna 05/02/25 06/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Premier  
Cement                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

1110 fly sh 

February-2025 
PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

 

 

Dated:04/02/2025 

 
Sl 
N
o 

Name Of the Vessel &  M No. Name Of the Master & 
Certificate No. 

Name Of 
Operator 

Place 
Of 

Sailing 

Validity of Permission 
From -To 

Next 
Port of 

Call 

Ultimate Port 
of Call 

Name 
of the 
Import

er 

Type of Cargo 

Quantit
y 

Good
s 

01 M.V.Mohajir-2, 
(M-25162) 

Md.Rubel Molla, 
No.IM2-500314345 

Jahan 
Shipping 

Khulna 05/02/25 06/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Anowar
Cement 

1228  Fly 
Ash 

02 M.V.Azmeri Rahman, 
(M-13021) 

Md.Shamim 
HowladerNo.IM1-
500309179 
 

Jahan 
Shipping 

Khulna 06/02/25 07/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Unique 
Cement 

1150  Fly 
Ash 

03 M.V. Rajesh-4,  

(M-01-2894) 

Md.Akkas ,Master, Class-

2,Certificate No.IM2-3701 

Ariana 

Shipping 

Khulna 07/02/25 08/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 

Cement 

755  Fly 

Ash 



04 M.V.Golden Sky-1, 
(M-18072) 

Md.Robiul,Master,Class-3, 
No.IM3-500311611 

N Islam 
Shipping 

Khulna 06/02/25 07/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

834  Fly 
Ash 

05 M.V.Doyel Shapla-2,            
(M-10665) 

Md.Shamim Molla, 
No.IM2-500310012 

Alpha 
Shipping 

Khulna 07/02/25 08/03/25 Kolkata   Khulna Shunsh 
Cement 

866  Fly 
Ash 

06 M.V.Ony-3, 
(M-11222) 

Md.Rabiul Islam, 
No.IM2-500308634 
 

Alpha 
Shipping 

Khulna 07/02/25 08/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Anowar 
Cement 

1270  Fly 
Ash 

07 M.V.Agoiljhara-11, 
(M-12734) 

Md.Abdul Kader 
Khan,Master,No.IM1-1749 

Al Jamiu 
Shipping 

Khulna 06/02/25 07/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj HaidelB 
Cement 

1675  Fly 
Ash 

08 M. V. Havan-7,  

 (M. 12930) 
Md.Shafiqul Islam Elias, IM2 

500308766 
M.A.H. 

Navigation 
Khulna 07/02/25 08/03//25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Unique 

Cement 
1292  Fly 

Ash 

09 M. V. Al Kuba-1,  

 (M. 25230) 
Md. Atiear Sheak, IM2 

500307786 
M.A.H. 

Navigation 
Khulna 07/02/25 08/03//25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Unique 

Cement 
1272  Fly 

Ash 

10 M. V. Chand Tara-4, 

 (M. 01-1042) 
Md. Sekander Ali, IM2 2566 Marwah  

Business   
Khulna 07/02/25 08/03//25 Kolkata  

(Tri.ben

i 

Bendel) 

Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Premier 

Cement 
900  Fly 

Ash 

11 M.V. Mahamudun Alam Mahin,  

(M. 01-1758) 
Md. Rejaul Molla, IM1 

500308001 
Marwah  

Business   
Khulna 07/02/25 08/03//25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Premier 

Cement 
1148  Fly 

Ash 

12 M.V. Mahi Moni, 

 (M. 13831) 
Md. Omar Faruk, IM2 

500311489 
Marwah  

Business   
Khulna 07/02/25 08/03//25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Premier 

Cement 
1127  Fly 

Ash 

13 M. V. Lanika, 

 (M. 15412) 
Md. Shohag Farazi, IM3 6775 Marwah  

Business   
Khulna 07/02/25 08/03//25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Premier 

Cement 
658  Fly 

Ash 

14 M.V. SB-2, (M-13952) Md. Saiful Islam,  
IM2-5083 

S.B. Khulna 07/02/25 08/03/25 Kolkata Khulna Shung-
Shing 
Cement 

844 Fly 
Ash 

15 MV. Shoumi Islam,(M-01-
1411) 

Md. Obaidur Rahman, 
IM2-3345 

Aromatic Khulna 06/02/25 07/03/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

1200 Fly 
Ash 

16 M.V. Desh Vromon,(M-12549) Md. Rokonuzzaman 
IM2-3850  

AADI Khulna 10/02/25 11/03/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Holcim 
Cement 

850 Fly 
Ash 

17 M.V. Shobhan Raj-01           
(M-7589) 

Arafat Hossain 
IM2 500318774 
 

Rahman 
Shipping  

Khulna 05/02/25 06/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Bashu

ndhar

a 

915 fly sh 

18 M.V. Tanjil-1  
(M-15302)  

Md. Shahidul Islam 
IM2 500303375 

Rahman 
Shipping  

Khulna                                                                                             05/02/25 06/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Crown  
Cement                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

650 fly sh 

19 M.V. ASM (M-12987)   Md. Arman 
IM3 500303399 

Mashrek 
Marine 

Khulna 07/02/25 08/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata(
Tribeni,
Bandel) 

Pangaon/Mu
kterpur 

Shah 
Cement   

679 fly sh 

20 M.V. Soamim-1, 

( M-5878) 

Md. Abdur Rouf,  

IM2 3879 

Amena 

Shipping 

Khulna 07/02/25 08/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata(
Tribeni,

Bandel) 

Pangaon/Mu

kterpur 

Unique    

Cement 
824 fly sh 



 

February-2025 
PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

 

 
Dated:05/02/2025 

 
Sl 
N
o 

Name Of the Vessel &  M No. Name Of the Master & 
Certificate No. 

Name Of 
Operator 

Place 
Of 

Sailing 

Validity of Permission 
From -To 

Next 
Port of 

Call 

Ultimate Port 
of Call 

Name 
of the 
Import

er 

Type of Cargo 

Quantit
y 

Good
s 

01 M.V. S.Alam-2   
(M-7148) 

Mr. Ripon , Master, Class-2, 
No.IM2-500311655 

Ariana 
Shipping 

Khulna 08/02/25 09/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj HaidelB
Cement 

1122  Fly 
Ash 

02 M.V.Rajanigandha-2,           
 (M-15490) 

Md.Sobahan Sheikh,No.IM1-
500316686 & Mr.Md.Sazzad 

Hossain,No.IM2-4482 
 

Alpha 
Shipping 

Khulna 08/02/25 09/03/25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Crown 
Cement 

1876  Fly 
Ash 

03 M.V.Subhanallah-7, 

(M-01-2560) 

Md.Nazrul Islam 

Molla,No.IM1-1698 

Alam 

Shipping 

Khulna 09/02/25 10/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Anowar

Cement 

815  Fly 

Ash 

04 M.V.Kutubia-2, 
(M-6028) 

Mr.Tanvir Ahamed, 
No.IM3-500312664 

Alamgir 
Navigation 

Khulna 07/02/25 08/03/25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Crown 
Cement 

710  Fly 
Ash 

05 M. V. Manoka Rahman-1,  

(M. 01-1295) 
Md. Khejir Sheikh, IM2 5111 Khan & 

Haque 

Shipping 

Khulna 08/02/25 09/03//25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Shah 

Cement 
866  Fly 

Ash 

06 M. V.  Altaf-1,   

(M. 7991) 
Md. Ripon Matubbar, 

IM1500307729 
Taia 

Shipping 
Khulna 08/02/25 09/03//25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Crown 

Cement 
1100  Fly 

Ash 

07 M. V. Nil Sagor-1,  

(M. 14627) 
Md. Kamrul Islam,. IM2 

500309753 
Enam 

Shipping  
Khulna 08/02/25 09/03//25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Crown 

Cement 
 1370  Fly 

Ash 

08 M. V. Ruposhi Bangla-01,  

(M. 01-3426) 
Md. Alamgir Hossain, IM2 

4012 
Saad 

Enterprise 
Khulna 06/02/25 07/03//25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Shah 

Cement 
1135  Fly 

Ash 

09 M. V. Al Roda, (M-12914) Md. Forid,  
IM3 5541 

Shamoli Khulna 08/02/25 09/03/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Madina 
Cement 

794 Fly 
Ash 

10 M.V. Sagar Siraji, (M-15392) Md. Fakhrul Hossain 

IM2 3708 

Shamoli Khulna 09/02/25 10/03/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Unique 
Cement 

1400 Fly 
Ash 

11 MV. Master Jihad, (M-12414) Mr. Abdur Rahman 
IM2-500315024 

AADI Khulna 10/02/25 11/03/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Holcim 
Cement 

824 Fly 
Ash 

12 M.V.Golden of Sun,       (M-
10279) 

Md. Ripon Khondokar 
IM3-500311850 

Shohagh Khulna 08/02/25 09/03/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

680 Fly 
Ash 

13 M.V. Gare Hera-5,(M.18009) Md. Imamul Islam,  

IM2-500314242 

J.H. Khulna 08/02/25 09/03/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Crown 
Cement 

1044 Fly 
Ash 



14 MV. Rubel Hafiz-1,           (M-
20614) 

Md. Ibrahim, 
IM2 500310730 

R.H. Khulna 08/02/25 09/03/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Crown 
Cement 

1300 Fly 
Ash 

15 M.V. Zaman, 
(M-25324) 

Mr. Rofiqul Islam 
IM2 500305977 

H.H.Ent. Khulna 08/02/25 09/03/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Crown 
Cement 

1162 Fly 
Ash 

16 M.V. NORTH STAR           (M-
15467) 

Md. Shahidul Molla,  
 IM2 500309322 
 

J&R 
Shipping 

Khulna 07/02/25 08/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Khulna Shun 

Shing 
Cement 

882 fly sh 

17 M.V.Abul Hasnat  

(M-18078) 

Kaikobad  

IM2 4564 

Sayra 

Shipping 

Khulna 09/02/25 10/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Seven 
Circle 

1150 fly sh 

18 M.V. Riyad Hossain(M-9822)   Md. Salauddin 
IM2 3222 

Mashrek 
Marine 

Khulna 09/02/25 10/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Pangaon/Mu
kterpur 

Premier  
Cement                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

968 fly sh 

 

February-2025 
PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

 

 
Dated:06/02/2025 

 
Sl 
N
o 

Name Of the Vessel &  M No. Name Of the Master & 
Certificate No. 

Name Of 
Operator 

Place 
Of 

Sailing 

Validity of Permission 
From -To 

Next 
Port of 

Call 

Ultimate Port 
of Call 

Name 
of the 
Import

er 

Type of Cargo 

Quantit
y 

Good
s 

01 M.V.Nasir Uddin Munshi-1,  
(M-01-3377) 

Md.Mehedi Hasan,No.IM1-
2487 & Mr.Md.Sahabuddin 
Molla, No.IM2-500312208 
 

Jahan 
Shipping 

Khulna 09/02/25 10/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj HaidelB
Cement 

  Fly 
Ash 

02 M.V.Anika Samiha, 

(M-13722) 

Md.Nasir Uddin, 

No.IM1-500308418 

N Islam 

Shipping 

Khulna 09/02/25 10/03/25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 

Crown 

Cement 

1044  Fly 

Ash 

03 M.V.Kafiluddin-9, 
(M-10503) 

Mr.Sheikh Leaqut Hossain, 
 No.IM1-1222 

Alamgir 
Navigation 

Khulna 08/02/25 09/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj HaidelB
Cement 

1484  Fly 
Ash 

04 M.V.Moin-5, 
(M-01-2540) 

Md.Sadiar,Master,Class-
No.IM2-500316457 

Ayesha 
Shipping 

Khulna 07/02/25 08/03/25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

1366  Fly 
Ash 

05 M.V.Master Muin, 
(M-01-1655) 

Md.Shobuj Mollah, 
No.IM2-4812 

Ariana 
Shipping 

Khulna 07/02/25 08/03/25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

1169  Fly 
Ash 

06 M.V.Baheratola, 

(M-7698) 

Md.Aliem Molla, 
No.IM3-500310422 

Alamgir 
Navigation 

Khulna 08/02/25 09/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Siam 
City 

774  Fly 
Ash 

07 M.V.Taposh-2, 
(M-7158) 

Md.Nurul Islam,Master, 
No.IM2-500317124 

Alamgir 
Navigation 

Khulna 07/02/25 08/03/25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Crown 
Cement 

1212  Fly 
Ash 



08 M. V. Manoka Rahman,  

(M. 01-2125) 
Md. Shamim Talukder,   IM2 

4852 
Khan & 

Haque 

Shipping 

Khulna 09/02/25 10/03//25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Shah 

Cement 
1138  Fly 

Ash 

09 M.V. Khalada Faruk,   

(M. 7298) 
Md. Yousuf Ali, IM2 

500301541 
Marwah  

Business   
Khulna 09/02/25 10/03//25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Premier 

Cement 
1348   Fly 

Ash 

10 M.V. Probati Digonto-2,  

 (M. 01-1149) 
Md. Faruk Molla, IM2 

500318556 
Marwah  

Business   
Khulna 09/02/25 10/03//25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Premier 

Cement 
981   Fly 

Ash 

11 M.V. Bushra Ratul,   

(M.7778) 
Mr.S.M.Mahabubur Rahman, 

IM2 500314022 
Marwah  

Business   
Khulna 09/02/25 10/03//25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Premier 

Cement 
 1022  Fly 

Ash 

12 M.V. Wafi-3 , 
(M-01-2726) 

Md. Jobayer Islam,  
IM2-500309766 

Selim 
Chowdhury 

Khulna 08/02/25 09/03/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

 Fly 
Ash 

13 M.V. Nasir Uddin  
 (M-13428) 

Md. Bahar Mia , Master, 
Class-2, Certificate No.IM2 
3468 

Deen And 
Company 

Khulna 09/02/25 10/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Khulna Shun 

Shing 
Cement 

762 fly sh 

 

February-2025 
PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

 

 

Dated:09/02/2025 

 
Sl 
N
o 

Name Of the Vessel &  M No. Name Of the Master & 
Certificate No. 

Name Of 
Operator 

Place 
Of 

Sailing 

Validity of Permission 
From -To 

Next 
Port of 

Call 

Ultimate Port 
of Call 

Name 
of the 
Import

er 

Type of Cargo 

Quantit
y 

Good
s 

01 M.V.Sajol Sany, 

(M-14598) 

Md.Mehedi Hasan, 

No.IM2-500311184 

Ayesha 

Shipping 

Khulna 10/02/25 11/03/25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 

Shah 

Cement 

1182  Fly 

Ash 

02 M.V.Ony-8 
,(M-01-1581) 

Md.Akash,Master, 
No.IM1-500317178 

Alpha 
Shipping 

Khulna 12/02/25 13/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Unique
Cement 

1340  Fly 
Ash 

03 M.V.Ariyan Salam-2 
,(M-26489) 

Md.Fatik Meah,Master 
No.IM3-5961 

N Islam 
Shipping 

Khulna 10/02/25 11/03/25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

834  Fly 
Ash 

04 M.V.Memory-44, 
(M-13287) 

Md.Masud Karim,Master, 
No.IM1-500308896   
 

Abul Khair Khulna 09/02/25 10/03/25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

1278  Fly 
Ash 

05 M. V. Manoka Rahman,  

(M. 01-2125) 
Md. Shamim Talukder,   IM2 

4852 
Khan & 

Haque 

Shipping 

Khulna 12/02/25 13/03//25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Shah 

Cement 
846  Fly 

Ash 

06 M. V. Sharachen-01,  

(M. 12428) 
Md. Abul Hossan, IM1 1669 Khan & 

Haque 

Shipping 

Khulna 12/02/25 13/03//25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Shah 

Cement 
1836  Fly 

Ash 



07 MV.Karma-V  (Pnj-466) Mr. SK. Abbasuddin, Master, 

Class-1 Certificate No.338 

Winship Kolkata 10/02/25 26/02/25 Khulna Kolkata Bashund
hara 
Cement 

2148 Fly 
Ash 

(Indi
an) 

08 M.V. Ira One,  

(M-13355) 

Md. Abdul Sattar,  

IM2 500317197 

Water 
Haven 

Khulna 14/02/25 15/03/25 Kolkata Narayanganj BSRM 830 Spon
ge 

Iron 

09 M.V. Hujaifa-01, (M-7142) Mr. Kazi Rafiqul Islam,  
IM3 500313474 

Molla 
Brothers 

Khulna 14/02/25 15/03/25 Kolkata Narayanganj -  - Re-

Parmisi
on 

10 M.V. Allarakha 
  (M-12955)   

Md. Masud Hossain Molla 
.IM2 3624 

Mashrek 
Marine 

Khulna 14/02/25 15/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Pangaon/Mu
kterpur 

Shah 
Cement   

1080 fly sh 

11 M.V. Sea Dream 
(M-7461) 

Kamrul Islam,  
IM2 500311457 

King Ocean Khulna                                                                                             13/02/25 14/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Seven 
Circle 

1412 fly sh 

12 M.V. Shanoor Akanndo-1  (M-
13158) 

Md. Imran Hossen,  
IM2-500312216 

Akota 
Shipping 

Khulna                                                                                             13/02/25 14/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Unique    

Cement 
1120 fly sh 

13 M.V. Orin Khan 

  (M-6444) 

Md. Sohel Rana 

IM2 500315866   

A.K.B.  

Shipping 

Khulna                                                                                             12/02/25 13/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Unique    

Cement 
675 fly sh 

 

February-2025 
PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

 

 
Dated:10/02/2025 

 
Sl 
N
o 

Name Of the Vessel &  M No. Name Of the Master & 
Certificate No. 

Name Of 
Operator 

Place 
Of 

Sailing 

Validity of Permission 
From -To 

Next 
Port of 

Call 

Ultimate Port 
of Call 

Name 
of the 
Import

er 

Type of Cargo 

Quantit
y 

Good
s 

01 M.V.Zaira-9, 
(M-10619) 

Md.Sahabuddin,Master,Class
No.IM2-500302136 

Social 
Vision 

Khulna 12/02/25 13/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Unique 
Cement 

930  Fly 
Ash 

02 M.V.Shahana-1, 

(M-21654) 

Md. A. Alim,Master,Class-

No.IM2-500308286 

Jahan 

Shipping 

Khulna 12/02/25 13/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Anowar 

Cement 

918  Fly 

Ash 

03 M.V.Sumona-8, 
(M-01-1855) 

Md.Sahidul Islam,No.IM2-
500304853 & Md.Amirul 
Islam,No.IM2-500309711  
 

Ridoy 
Shipping 

Khulna 12/02/25 13/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Anowar 
Cement 

1680  Fly 
Ash 

04 M.V.Tori Topu, 
(M-7621) 

Md.Mahabubur 
Rahman,No.IM2-500304302 

Muladi 
Shipping 

Khulna 12/02/25 13/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Anowar 
Cement 

1144  Fly 
Ash 



05 M.V.S R C-1, 
(M-7881) 

Mr.Parvez Sarder,Master, 
No.IM2-500314340 

SRC 
Shipping 

Khulna 13/02/25 13403/2
5 

Kolkata   Narayanganj Seven 
Circale 

1220  Fly 
Ash 

06 M.V.Al Sayeed-2, 
(M-01-1463) 

Md.Askender 
Ali,Master,No.IM2-3669 

Alpha 
Shipping 

Khulna 13/02/25 14/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Unique 
Cement 

1306  Fly 
Ash 

07 M.V. Momtaj Alam, 

 (M. 6954) 
Rubel Rana, IM2-500315267 Marwah  

Business   
Khulna 12/02/25 13/03//25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Premier 

Cement 
580  Fly 

Ash 

08 M.V. Prince Sabbir,  

(M.15363) 
Md Abu Bakkar Molla, IM2-

4949 
Marwah  

Business   
Khulna 12/02/25 13/03//25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Premier 

Cement 
858  Fly 

Ash 

09 M.V. Orun Udoy-2,  

(M.01-2185) 
Md. Azam Khan, IM1-1732 Marwah  

Business   
Khulna 12/02/25 13/03//25 Kolkata  

(Tri.ben

i 

Bendel) 

Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Premier 

Cement 
1075  Fly 

Ash 

10 M. V. Ayra-01,  

(M. 01-2783) 
Md. Jashim Molla, IM2 

500315892 
Marwah  

Business   
Khulna 12/02/25 13/03//25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Premier 

Cement 
1270  Fly 

Ash 

11 M. V. Three Star,  

(M. 10235) 
Md. Sirajul Islam, IM2 3304 Marwah  

Business   
Khulna 12/02/25 13/03//25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Premier 

Cement 
1080  Fly 

Ash 

12 M.V. Muhaiminu, 

 (M.11150) 
Mr. Riazul Fakir, IM1-

500313393 
Marwah  

Business   
Khulna 12/02/25 13/03//25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Premier 

Cement 
1434  Fly 

Ash 

13 M.V. SB-1, (M-12138) Md. Nur Alom,  

IM2-3595 

S.B. Khulna 13/02/25 14/02/25 Kolkata Khulna Shung 
shing 
Cement 

778 Fly 
Ash  

14 M.V. Dream Ocean-3,      (M-
11026) 

Md. Jamal,  
IM2-500308684  

Dream 
Stone 

Khulna 15/02/25 16/03/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Crown 
Cement 

926 Fly 
Ash 

1 M.V.Dream Ocean-7,(M-01-
1359) 

Md. Bellal Hossain 
IM2-3516 

Ventura Khulna 15/02/25 16/03/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Crown 
Cement 

818 Fly 
Ash 

15 M.V. Rahbar,(M-7217) Mr. Jashim Uddin  
IM2-500310549 

Shohagh Khulna 14/02/25 15/03/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

686 Fly 
Ash 

16 M.V. Pulak-2, (M-12805) Mr. Mozibul Hoque,  

IM3-500302237 

AADI Khulna 14/02/25 15/03/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Crown 
Cement 

730 Fly 
Ash 

17 M. V. King Sazzad-7 (M-

30057) 

Md. Masud Hossain Molla 

IM2 3624 

S.S.L 

Navigation 

Khulna 14/02/25 15/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Pangaon/Mu

kterpur 

Shah 

Cement               

1206 fly sh 

18 M.V.Alhaj Afsar Uddin-1, (M-

11570) 

Md.Anamul Haque 

IM1 500313698 

T.S. 

Shipping 

Khulna                                                                                             16/02/25 17/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Mir  

Cement                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

1096 fly sh 

19 M.V. Beauty of Kanodi               
(M- 25236) 

Md. Nazrul Islam,  
IM2-500316384 

Hoque 
Trading 

Khulna                                                                                             12/02/25 13/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Mir  
Cement                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

1157 fly sh 

20 M.V. Ibrahim Khalil-2       (M-
18051 

Md. Didar Molla 
IM2 500317345 

Maa Babar 
Doa 

Khulna                                                                                             13/02/25 14/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Shah 
Cement               

871 fly sh 

21 M.V.Noman Hossain      (M-
10928)  

Md. Arif Billah,  
IM2-500303374 

Maa Babar 
Doa 

Khulna                                                                                             13/02/25 14/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Pangaon/Mu
kterpur 

Shah 
Cement               

992 fly sh 

22 M.V. Rajkanna 

 (M-10112) 

Md. Yousuf Bepari 

 IM3-6975 

Setu 

Enterprise 

Khulna                                                                                             13/02/25 14/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata(
Tribeni,

Pangaon/Mu

kterpur 

Crown  

Cement                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

805 fly sh 



Bandel) 

 

February-2025 
PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

 

 
Dated:11/02/2025 

 
Sl 
N
o 

Name Of the Vessel &  M No. Name Of the Master & 
Certificate No. 

Name Of 
Operator 

Place 
Of 

Sailing 

Validity of Permission 
From -To 

Next 
Port of 

Call 

Ultimate Port 
of Call 

Name 
of the 
Import

er 

Type of Cargo 

Quantit
y 

Good
s 

01 MV. Pride of Sheikh Farid,     
(M-13879) 

Md. Uzzal Hossain,  
IM2-500315591 

Sumona Khulna 14/02/25 15/03/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

1052 Fly 
Ash  

02 M.V. Sarajul Haque,    (M-01-
1294) 

Md. Kamruzzaman 
IM2-500306643 

M.S Khulna 15/02/25 16/03/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Anwar 
Cement 

1266 Fly 
Ash 

 

February-2025 
PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

 

 
Dated:12/02/2025 

 
Sl 
N
o 

Name Of the Vessel &  M No. Name Of the Master & 
Certificate No. 

Name Of 
Operator 

Place 
Of 

Sailing 

Validity of Permission 
From -To 

Next 
Port of 

Call 

Ultimate Port 
of Call 

Name 
of the 
Import

er 

Type of Cargo 

Quantit
y 

Good
s 

01 M.V.Subhanallaha-5, 
(M-12693) 

Md.Rajib Molla,Master, 
 No.IM1-500308327 

Alam 
Shipping 

Khulna 13/02/25 14/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj HaidelB
Cement 

1170  Fly 
Ash 

02 M.V.S R C-3, 
(M-12010) 

Md.Noor Islam,Master, 
No.IM1-2354 

SRC 
Shipping 

Khulna 15/02/25 16/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Seven 
Circale 

1502  Fly 
Ash 

03 M.V.Torsha, 
(M-01-3037) 

Md.Abu Saleb Riad,Master 
No.IM2-500308233 

Alamgir 
Navigation 

Khulna 13/02/25 14/03/25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Crown 
Cement 

662  Fly 
Ash 

04 M.V.Kafiluddin-7, 
(M-11602) 

Md.Al-Amin,Master, 
 No.IM2-500306638 

Alamgir 
Navigation 

Khulna 14/02/25 15/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Seven 
Circale 

1188  Fly 
Ash 

05 M.V.Doreen Al Noor-3,             
(M-01-3034) 

Md.Saiful Islam 
Ripon,No.IM2-500308016 

Doreen 
Meritime 

Khulna 15/02/25 16/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Estern 
Cement 

1067  Fly 
Ash 



06 M.V. Jahid-5 
 (M-15461) 

Md.NasirUddin,No.IM150031
5215 

Ariana 
Shipping 

Khulna 15/02/25 16/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

1540  Fly 
Ash 

07 M.V.Doyel Shapla, 
(M-10582) 

Md.Burhanuddin,Master,Clas
No.IM2-500312057 

Alpha 
Shipping 

Khulna 15/02/25 16/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj BSRM 
Steel  

592  Fly 
Ash 

08 M.V.Shovon-1, 
(M-6449) 

Md.Nurul Absar, 
No.IM3-7604 

Alamgir 
Navigation 

Khulna 15/02/25 16/03/25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Crown 
Cement 

744  Fly 
Ash 

09 M.V.Dhulia-5, 
(M-01-1959) 

Md.Sohel Hossain,Master, 
 No.IM2-4338 
 

Alam  
Shipping 

Khulna 15/02/25 16/03/25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

1030  Fly 
Ash 

10 M.V. N Amin-2, 
(M-7734) 

Md.Rahim Talukdar, 
 No.IM2-500318675 

Ayesha 
Shipping 

Khulna 14/02/25 15/03/25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

1002 Khuln
a 

11 M. V. Ma Babar Dua-2, 

 (M. 7122) 
Md. Abdur Rakib Molla, IM1 

500317791 
Khan & 

Haque 

Shipping 

Khulna 14/02/25 15/03//25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Shah 

Cement 
980  Fly 

Ash 

12 M.V. Dream Ocean-1,      (M-
11399) 

Md. Toabur Rahman 
IM2-500317516 

Dream 
Stone 

Khulna 15/02/25 16/03/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Crown 
Cement 

956 Fly 
Ash 

13 M.V. An Nahar-5,(M-15375) Md. Shohag Fakir,  
IM2-500314225   

AADI Khulna 15/02/25 16/03/25 Kolkata Khulna Dubai-
Bangla 
Cement 

809 Fly 
Ash 

14 M.V.Zaman-3,(M-01-2948) Mr. Faruk GAzi 
IM1 500311802 

R.H. Khulna 17/02/25 18/03/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

1252 Fly 
Ash  

15 M.V.Ruposhi Bangla (M.01-

2175) 

Md. Harun Or-Rashid 

IM2-500303525 

Winship Khulna 13/02/25 14/03/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Aman 
Cement 

1154 Fly 
Ash 

16 M.V.Golden Tulip-1,         (M-
11252) 

Md. Fazar Ali 
IM2-500304279 

Dream 
Stone 

Khulna 17/02/25 18/03/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Crown 
Cement 

1096 Fly 
Ash 

17 M.V. Dream Ocean-2,(M-
7606) 

Md. Belayet Hossain 
IM2-4657 

Ventura Khulna 17/02/25 18/03/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Crown 
Cement 

1320 Fly 
Ash 

 

18 M. V.  Socretis-3,   

(M. 7081) 
Md. Golam Mostofa (Poju), IM2 

500307774 
PNN 

Shipping 
Khulna 16/02/25 17/03//25 Kolkata   Narayanganj  Siam 

City 

Cement   

 1082  Fly 

Ash 

19 M. V.  Haji Md. Sofiuddin-3,  

 (M. 13866) 
Mr. Sharif Nadim Hosen, IM2 

500309303 
PNN 

Shipping 
Khulna 16/02/25 17/03//25 Kolkata   Narayanganj  Siam 

City 

Cement   

868  Fly 

Ash 

20 M. V.  D.K-3,   

(M. 15387) 
Md. Liaquat Hossain, IM2 

500309649 
A. Hossain 

Shipping 
Khulna 16/02/25 17/03//25 Kolkata   Khulna  Dobai 

Banglad

esh 

Cement   

913  Fly 

Ash 

21 M. V.  Al Safin-2,  

 (M. 7801) 
Md. Suzan Islam,   IM3 

500306701 
A. Hossain 

Shipping 
Khulna 16/02/25 17/03//25 Kolkata   Khulna  Dobai 

Banglad

esh 

Cement   

851  Fly 

Ash 



22 M. V. Al Muyaj-2,  

(M.01-1168) 
Molla Moniruzzaman Monir, 

IM2 3713 
Marwah  

Business  

Solution 

Khulna 16/02/25 17/03//25 Kolkata  

(Tri.ben

i 

Bendel) 

Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Premier 

Cement 
1026  Fly 

Ash 

23 M. V. Vhorer Alo-1  

(M. 30084) 
Md. Jahangir Alam, IM1 2523 &  

Md. Nazim Uddin, IM2 

500314230 

Marwah  

Business  

Solution 

Khulna 16/02/25 17/03//25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Premier 

Cement 
1870  Fly 

Ash 

24 M. V. Prothom Alo-1  

(M. 01-1981) 
Md. Ziabul Islam, IM1 2300 & 

Md.Samrat Sheikh, IM2 

500314952 

Marwah  

Business  

Solution 

Khulna 12/02/25 13/03//25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Premier 

Cement 
1780  Fly 

Ash 

25 M. V. Haven-3,  

(M. 13562) 
Md. Wasim Uddin Liton, IM2 

500306965 
Marwah  

Business  

Solution 

Khulna 14/02/25 15/03//25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Premier 

Cement 
1035  Fly 

Ash 

26 M. V. Al Kuba-2,  

(M. 7145) 
Md. Shohidul Islam Doctor, 

IM3 7415 
M.A.H. 

Navigation 
Khulna 16/02/25 17/03//25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Crown 

Cement 
882  Fly 

Ash 

27 M. V. Heaven-2, 

 (M. 14842) 
. Md. Arif Hossain, IM1 

500315246 & MrSayful Islam, 

IM2 500309861 

Enam 

Shipping 
Khulna 13/02/25 14/03//25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Crown 

Cement 
882  Fly 

Ash 

28 M.V. Sobhan Raj-02 (M-7576) Md. Ramzan Mia,  

IM2 500318564 

Rahman 
Shipping 

Khulna 16/02/25 17/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Bashu

ndhar

a 

860 fly sh 

29 M.V.Tanvir Hossan (M-10179) Md. Nasir Uddin 

IM2 4021 

Sayra 
Shipping 

Khulna 14/02/25 15/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Seven 
Circle 

1214 fly sh 

30 M.V. Maitry 

 (M-10240) 

Md. Sagar Khan,  

IM3-5423 

S.M 

Trading 

Khulna                                                                                             17/02/25 18/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata(
Tribeni,
Bandel) 

Pangaon/Mu
kterpur 

Shah 
Cement               

762 fly sh 

31 MV. Mahanadi  (.WB-1890) Shaikh Aminul Islam,  

no.ICM/087/2020 & Mr. 

Nuruddin Molla,  

no.1082 

Sayra 

Shippong 

Kolkata 12/02/25 03/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Khulna                                                                                             Kolkata Bashu

ndhar

a 

1098   fly sh 

 

February-2025 
PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

 

 
Dated:13/02/2025 

 
Sl Name Of the Vessel &  M No. Name Of the Master & Name Of Place Validity of Permission Next Ultimate Port Name Type of Cargo 



N
o 

Certificate No. Operator Of 
Sailing 

From -To Port of 
Call 

of Call of the 
Import

er 

Quantit
y 

Good
s 

01 M.V.Roaid, 
(M-01-4026) 

Mr.Abdur Rahaman, 
No.IM2-500314411 
 

Saima 
Shipping 

Khulna 14/02/25 15/03/25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

1310  Fly 
Ash 

02 M.V.N A-2, 
(M-15465) 

Md.Ayub Molla,No.IM1-2327 
& Mr.Md.Shahin,No.IM2-

500310554 

Alpha 
Shipping 

Khulna 16/02/25 17/03/25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Crown 
Cement  

1638  Fly 
Ash 

03 M.V.Prince Of Samrat-1,      
(M-7795) 

Md.Sanowar Hossain, 
No.IM2-500303601 

Alpha 
Shipping 

Khulna 16/02/25 17/03/25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

950  Fly 
Ash 

04 M.V.D.N-2, 
(M-30179) 

Md.Rabiul Islam,No.IM1-
1802 & Md.Sayed Sojon Ali 
Master,No.IM2-500305981 
 

Ayesha 
Shipping 

Khulna 15/02/25 16/03/25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

1358  Fly 
Ash 

05 M.V.Nowfel Imtiaz,(M-01-

2114) 

Md.Jakir Hossain, 

No.IM2-4074   

Ayesha 

Shipping 

Khulna 15/02/25 16/03/25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 

Shah 

Cement 

1140  Fly 

Ash 

06 M. V. Mohiuddin Jabber-3,  

(M. 20842) 
Md. Rashed Molla, IM2 2551 Enam 

Shipping 
Khulna 14/02/25 15/03//25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Crown 

Cement 
1678  Fly 

Ash 

07 M.V. Tasirul Haque-2,         
(M-12831) 

Md. Forhad Zaman 
IM2 500317720 

Allar Dan Khulna 19/02/25 20/03/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Mongla 
Cement 

1460 Fly 
Ash 

08 M.V.Taeen-1,(M-12199) Md. Aktaruzzaman 
IM3-4385 

Shohagh Khulna 16/02/25 17/03/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

643 Fly 
Ash 

09 M.V. Alal Shah-3,           (M-

01-2602) 

Md. Juil,  

IM2-500306630 

Shohagh Khulna 13/02/25 11/03/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

1254 Fly 
Ash 

10 M.V. Roknoor Progress-2 
 (M-01-3052)   

Md. Kamal Hossain, 

IM1- 500316712 

Mashrek 
Marine 

Khulna 16/02/25 17/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Pangaon/Mu
kterpur 

Shah 
Cement               

1170 fly sh 

 

February-2025 
PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

 

 

Dated:16/02/2025 

 
Sl 
N
o 

Name Of the Vessel &  M No. Name Of the Master & 
Certificate No. 

Name Of 
Operator 

Place 
Of 

Sailing 

Validity of Permission 
From -To 

Next 
Port of 

Call 

Ultimate Port 
of Call 

Name 
of the 
Import

er 

Type of Cargo 

Quantit
y 

Good
s 



01 M.V.Halimon, 
(M-10602) 

Md. Arafat Hossain, 
No.IM2-500304303 

Parabar 
Shipping 

Khulna 17/02/25 18/03/25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Crown 
Cement 

1310  Fly 
Ash 

02 M.V.New Burj Khalifa-2,           
(M-30143) 

Md.Lalon Sharif, 
No.IM1-500317479 

Alpha 
Shipping 

Khulna 19/02/25 20/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Anowar 
Cement 

1458  Fly 
Ash 

03 M.V. Banglar Shakti-2,  
(M-01-1783) 

Md, Helal Mollah,  
No.IM2-4500314127 

Ariana 
Shipping 

Khulna 18/02/25 19/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

1230  Fly 
Ash 

04 M.V. Grace,  
(M-18015) 

Md, Mosharaf Hossain, 
Master, No.IM1-1715 

Ariana 
Shipping 

Khulna 18/02/25 19/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

1400  Fly 
Ash 

05 M.V.D N-5, 
(M-28035) 

Md.Nazim Uddin, 
No.IM2-4631 
 

Ayesha 
Shipping 

Khulna 19/02/25 20/03/25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

1420  Fly 
Ash 

06 M.V.S R C-2, 
(M-7904) 

Md.Nazmul Hossain Polash, 
No.IM2-4678 

SrC 
Shipping 

Khulna 19/02/25 20/03/25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Crown 
Cement 

1104  Fly 
Ash 

07 M. V.  Arneeb-1,  

 (M. 7163) 
Md. Habibur Rahman, IM1 

500304508 
Taia 

Shipping 
Khulna 17/02/25 18/03//25 Kolkata   Narayanganj 

(via Mongla) 
Ferro 

Alloy 

Co. 

1100 Stea

m 

Coal 

08 M.V. Putuli,  
(M-13182) 

Md. Nazmul Huda,  
IM2 500318830 

Shamoli Khulna 20/02/25 21/03/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Holcim 
Cement 

1002 Fly 
Ash 

09 M.V.Maa Hazra & Safia-1        (M-
6528) 

Mr. Syed Obidur Rahman,  

IM3-500304427 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 19/02/25 20/03/25 Kolkata Khulna Dubai-
Bangla 
Cement 

660 Fly 
Ash 

10 M.V. Seven Circle-8 (M-13647) Md. Mostafizur Rahman  

IM2-4065 

Seven 

Circle 

Khulna 17/02/25 18/03/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Shung 
Shing 
Cement 

645 Fly 
Ash 

11 M.V. Muiz-5, (M-01-2504) Md. Rafiq Ullah 
IM1-1447 

Hifzur Khulna 20/02/25 21/03/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Crown 
Cement 

1250 Fly 
Ash 

12 M.V.Tiger of Shohagpur, 
 (M-15500) 

Md. Iqbal Moll   
IM2 500309313 

 

Amena 
Shipping  

Khulna 19/02/25 20/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Heade

lber 

1076 fly sh 

13 M.V. A Hossain-1,          (M-

11856) 

Md. Mofazzal Hossain 

IM2-500307756   

Amena 

Shipping  

Khulna 18/02/25 19/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Seven 
Circle 

1322 fly sh 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



February-2025 
PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

 

 
Dated:17/02/2025 

 
Sl 
N
o 

Name Of the Vessel &  M No. Name Of the Master & 
Certificate No. 

Name Of 
Operator 

Place 
Of 

Sailing 

Validity of Permission 
From -To 

Next 
Port of 

Call 

Ultimate Port 
of Call 

Name 
of the 
Import

er 

Type of Cargo 

Quantit
y 

Good
s 

01 M.V. Samina Akter-2  
(M-7653) 

Md. Bellal HossainMaster, 
Class-2, no.IM2-500306642 
 

Ariana 
Shipping 

Khulna 19/02/25 20/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

933  Fly 
Ash 

02 M.V. Banglar Bahon,  
(M-18001) 

Md.Monirul Islam, Master, 
 No.IM1500309409 

Ariana 
Shipping 

Khulna 19/02/25 20/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

1620  Fly 
Ash 

03 M.V.A H M Mahamud-1,  
(M-25819) 

Md.Shalim Sharef, 
No.IM2-3442 
 

Doreen 
Meritime 

Khulna 19/02/25 20/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Estern 
Cement 

1167  Fly 
Ash 

04 M.V.Doreen Al Noor-5, 

(M-25709) 

Md.Parvez Sheikh, 

No.IM2-500307779 

Doreen 

Meritime 

Khulna 19/02/25 20/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Estern 

Cement 

1367  Fly 

Ash 

05 M.V. AADI-1, (M-01-1423) Md. Nazrul Islam (Labu),  
IM2-4541 

ADDI Khulna 20/02/25 21/03/25 Kolkata Khulna Bashund
hara 
Cement 

1055 Fly 
Ash 

06 M.V.Golden of Shimulia            
(M-6921) 

Md. Hossain Molla 
IM3-6239   

Shohagh Khulna 20/02/25 21/03/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

792 Fly 
Ash 

07 M.V. G.H-1,(M-26374) Mr. Sk. Litu Sentu,  
IM2-500310709 

Shohagh Khulna 20/02/25 21/03/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

950 Fly 
Ash 

08 M.V. Mizan-1,  
(M-6909) 

Md. Ballal Hossain,  
IM1 500318112 

Shamoli Khulna 21/02/25 22/03/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Crown 
Cement 

920 Fly 
Ash 

09 M.V.Princes Monika           (M-
01-1945) 

Md. Belal Uddin 

IM1 500309408 

Sayra 
Shipping 

Khulna 21/02/25 22/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Crown  
Cement                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

1226 fly sh 

10 M.V. Omur Sadia-2 (M-8593) Md. Anisul Hoque 

IM3 500308522 

S. R  
Shipping 

Khulna 17/02/25 18/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata(T

ribeni,Ba

ndel) 

Narayanganj Bashu

ndhar

a 

848 fly sh 

11 M.V. Sal Sabil-1  
 (M-15380)  

Md. Arafat Hossain 

IM3 500314479 

S.M 

Trading 

Khulna                                                                                             17/02/25 18/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata(T

ribeni,Ba
ndel) 

Pangaon/Mu
kterpur 

Shah 
Cement               

630 fly sh 

12 M.V. Jayed Abdullah-5 (M-
15424)  

Md. Sahidullah  

 IM3 500307444 

S.M 

Trading 

Khulna                                                                                             17/02/25 18/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata(T

ribeni,Ba

ndel) 

Pangaon/Mu
kterpur 

Shah 
Cement               

756 fly sh 



13 M.V. Sea Pride 
 (M-13256) 

Md. Alauddin 

IM2 500314136 

King Ocean Khulna 20/02/25 21/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Khulna Shun 

Shing 
Cement 

893 fly sh 

 

February-2025 
PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

 

 

Dated:18/02/2025 

 
Sl 
N
o 

Name Of the Vessel &  M No. Name Of the Master & 
Certificate No. 

Name Of 
Operator 

Place 
Of 

Sailing 

Validity of Permission 
From -To 

Next 
Port of 

Call 

Ultimate Port 
of Call 

Name 
of the 
Import

er 

Type of Cargo 

Quantit
y 

Good
s 

01 M.V.Ma Babar Duya-12, 
(M-7676) 

Md.Syful Islam 
Jiru,Master,No.IM2-4233 

 

Alam 
Shipping 

Khulna 19/02/25 20/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

  Fly 
Ash 

02 M.V.Miami, 

(M-13760)  

Mr.Ziaur Rahman, 

,No.IM2-3998 

Brothers 

Shipping 

Khulna 19/02/25 20/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Siam 

City 

1124  Fly 

Ash 

03 M.V.Shovon-7 

(M-7586) 

Md.Sariful Islam, 

Master,No.IM2-500317507 

Alamgir 

Navigation 

Khulna 20/02/25 21/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Seven 

circale 

1520  Fly 

Ash 

04 M.V.Gulshan-2, 
(M-10266) 

Md.Aftab Uddin,Master, 
No.IM1-1645 

Ariana 
Shipping 

Khulna 19/02/25 20/03/25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

1119  Fly 
Ash 

05 M.V. Nabil Khan-9, 
(M-6977) 

Md. Julhas Molla,  
IM2 500317193 

Shamoli Khulna 21/02/25 22/03/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Holcim 
Cement 

1274 Fly 
Ash 

06 M.V.Iyad Maula,            (M-
10401) 

Md. Mahabub Hossan 
IM3-500315106 

Shohagh Khulna 20/02/25 21/03/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

727 Fly 
Ash 

07 M.V.Borhan Sarder-1,       (M-

01-2321) 

Sk. Md. Easha 

IM2-500307789 

Shohagh Khulna 20/02/25 21/03/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

1080 Fly 
Ash 

08 M.V.Tataitala-2,(M-01-1259) Md. Bellal Hosen,  
IM1 500317184 

Al Amin Khulna 21/02/25 22/03/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

1094 Fly 
Ash 

09 M.V. Tataitala-3,(M-01-1358) Md. Semol Mia, 
IM2 4435 

Al Amin Khulna 21/02/25 22/03/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Shah 
Cement 

1125  Fly 
Ash 

10 M.V. Prince Antu, (M-01-
2878) 

Md. Zahidul Islsm,  
IM2 500311659 

Shamoli Khulna 21/02/25 22/03/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Crown 
Cement 

1250 Fly 
Ash 

11 MV. Nishad-8, (M-14711) Mr. Apu Shaik  
IM1-500317224 

Shohagh Khulna 20/02/25 21/03/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

1205 Fly 
Ash 

12 M.V. An Nur-3,(M-30103) Md. Soliman , 

IM2-500315966 

Shohagh Khulna 20/02/25 21/03/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

1204 Fly 
Ash 



13 M.V. Seven Circle-15, (M-7102) Mr. Syed  Showkat Ali 

IM2-2740 
Seven Circle Khulna 20/02/25 21/03/25 Kolkata Khulna - - Re-

Parmis

sion 

14 M.V. Tamzid Nasir          (M-
20946) 

Md. Nasir Uddin 

IM3 3373  

Deen And 
Company 

 

Khulna 20/02/25 21/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Khulna Shun 

Shing 
Cement 

714 fly sh 

15 M.V. Junahed-1 
(M-10491) 

Md. Hasan Sheikh 

IM3 500302109 

M H 
International 

Khulna                                                                                             20/02/25 21/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata(T

ribeni,Ba

ndel) 

Pangaon/Mu
kterpur 

Crown  
Cement                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

600 fly sh 

16 MV. Ibrahim Khalil-1,(M-

10595) 

Wadud,  

IM3-500303837 

Maa Babar 
Doa 

Khulna                                                                                             21/02/25 22/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata(T
ribeni,Ba

ndel) 

Pangaon/Mu

kterpur 

Shah 

Cement               

678 Khuln

a                                                                                             

 

February-2025 
PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

 

 
Dated:19/02/2025 

 
Sl 
N
o 

Name Of the Vessel &  M No. Name Of the Master & 
Certificate No. 

Name Of 
Operator 

Place 
Of 

Sailing 

Validity of Permission 
From -To 

Next 
Port of 

Call 

Ultimate Port 
of Call 

Name 
of the 
Import

er 

Type of Cargo 

Quantit
y 

Good
s 

01 M.V.Kazi Sonia-1, 
(C-1113) 

Md.Mohiuddin,Master,No.IM
1-2614 &Belayet 
HossainMaster, No.IM2-

4657 

Alam 
Shipping 

Khulna 20/02/25 21/03/25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

1390  Fly 
Ash 

02 M. V.  Haven-09,  

 (M. 7929) 
Md. Imran Hossan, IM2 

500310616 
M.A.H. 

Navigation 
Khulna 22/02/25 23/03//25 Kolkata   Narayanganj  Unique 

Cement 
1298  Fly 

Ash 

03 M. V. Modiner Pathe-2, 

 (M. 01-1750) 
Md. Mohibul Hassan (Melon), 

IM2 500311496 
Marwah  

Business  

Solution 

Khulna 22/02/25 23/03//25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Premier 

Cement 
1140  Fly 

Ash 

04 M. V. Nodi Express-4,  

(M. 13826) 
Md. Johurul Islam, IM2 

500310602 
Marwah  

Business  

Solution 

Khulna 23/02/25 24/03//25 Kolkata  

(Tri.ben

i 

Bendel) 

Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Premier 

Cement 
1198  Fly 

Ash 

05 M. V. Afifa-1,  

(M. 25629) 
Md. Badal Shikder, IM1 2386 Marwah  

Business  

Solution 

Khulna 22/02/25 23/03//25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Premier 

Cement 
1220  Fly 

Ash 

06 M. V. Sabuj,  

(M. 6120) 
Md. Abdullah,   IM2 500312826 Marwah  

Business  

Solution 

Khulna 22/02/25 23/03//25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Premier 

Cement 
650  Fly 

Ash 



07 M. V. Mahedi Raj-1,  

(M. 13892) 
Md. Mosaraf Hossain, IM2 

4094 
Enam 

Shipping  
Khulna 22/02/25 23/03//25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Crown 

Cement 
1154  Fly 

Ash 

08 M. V. Ajajul Haq-04,  

(M. 01-1139) 
Md. Jahangor Alam, IM2 4691 Enam 

Shipping  
Khulna 22/02/25 23/03//25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Crown 

Cement 
870  Fly 

Ash 

09 M.V. Seven Circle-10, (M-7466) Md. Ikbal Hossain  

IM2-500301371 

Seven Circle Khulna 21/02/25 22/03/25 Kolkata Khulna Shung 
Shing 
Cement 

 Fly 
Ash 

10 MV.Queen of Firoza-1,(M-
11323) 

Md. Shahidul Islam 
IM2-500311187 

MIR Khulna 22/02/25 23/03/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Madina 
Cement 

964 Fly 
Ash 

11 M.V. J K-5, (M-01-1739) Md. Ziaul Hoque 
IM2-3105 

Shohagh Khulna 22/02/25 23/03/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

1347 Fly 
Ash 

12 M.V. Master Taha, (M-10490) Md. Shahjahan Miah,  
IM3-500308321 

AADI Khulna 24/02/25 25/03/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Mir 
Cement 

710 Fly 
Ash 

13 MV. S. K-1, (M-01-1057) Md. Shahidul Islam 
IM2-3941 

AADI Khulna 23/02/25 24/03/25 Kolkata Khulna Bashund
hara 
Cement 

922 Fly 
Ash 

14 M.V. Abu Hanif-5,           (M-
30049) 

Mr. Masud Rana, 
IM2 500308638 

M.S. Khulna 23/02/25 24/03/25 Kolkata Khulna Unique 
Cement 

1154 Fly 
Ash 

15 M.V. Gare Hera-7, (M.15419) Md. Enamul Hoque 
IM1-500305915 

AADI Khulna 23/02/25 24/03/25 Kolkata Khulna Unique 
Cement 

1510 Fly 
Ash 

16 M.V. Soyaiba Munshi Express-
4 (M-21487) 

Md. Oliulla Sheikh 

IM1 500308386 

S.M 
Trading 

 

Khulna 18/02/25 19/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Premier  
Cement                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

1148 fly sh 

17 M.V. Nishad-4 
(M-01-1222)   

Md. Kamal Hossen,  

IM2 5029   

S.M 
Trading 

 

Khulna                                                                                             20/02/25 21/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata(T

ribeni,Ba
ndel) 

Pangaon/Mu
kterpur 

Crown  
Cement                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

 fly sh 

18 M.V. Aleya Nasrin-1      (M-
7648)   

Md. Enayet Khan, 

IM2 3102 

Maa Babar 
Doa 

Khulna                                                                                             23/02/25 24/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata(T

ribeni,Ba

ndel) 

Pangaon/Mu
kterpur 

Shah 
Cement               

1114 fly sh 

19 M.V.Shohagpur 

 (M-7155) 

Md. Anisur Rahman 

IM3 5045 

Sayra 

Shipping 

Khulna                                                                                             23/02/25 24/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata(T
ribeni,Ba

ndel) 

Pangaon/Mu

kterpur 

Crown  

Cement                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

632 fly sh 

20 M.V. Shakti-3 
(M-10300)  

Md. Jamal Hosen 

IM3- 6367 

Maa Babar 
Doa 

Khulna                                                                                             28/02/25 29/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Pangaon/Mu
kterpur 

Shah 
Cement               

722 fly sh 

21 M.V. Dee King of Gendaria   
(M-01-1572) 

Md. Motiar Molla,  

IM3 6445 

Abdur 
Rahim 

Khulna                                                                                             27/02/25 28/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata
(Triben
i,Bande
l) 

Khulna                                                                                             Shun 
Shing 
Cement 

632 fly sh 

22 MV. Sea Horse-IV  (WB-1481) Ibrahim Molla,  

 no. ICM/035/2021 &Sariful  

Molla, no. 2CM/038/2020 

Sayra 

Shippong 
Kolkata 23/02/25 20/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Naraya

nganj 
Kolkata  1804.00  

MT 
Fly 

ash 



February-2025 
PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

 

 
Dated:20/02/2025 

 
Sl 
N
o 

Name Of the Vessel &  M No. Name Of the Master & 
Certificate No. 

Name Of 
Operator 

Place 
Of 

Sailing 

Validity of Permission 
From -To 

Next 
Port of 

Call 

Ultimate Port 
of Call 

Name 
of the 
Import

er 

Type of Cargo 

Quantit
y 

Good
s 

01 M. V. Sagor Lanika-1,   

(M.7069) 
 Mr. Rokibul Islam,   IM2 

500314938 
Marwah  

Business  

Solution 

Khulna 23/02/25 24/03//25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Premier 

Cement 
680  Fly 

Ash 

02 M. V. Hazrat Lechu Shah-2, 

 (M. 7554) 
Md. Shoriful Islam, IM2 

500308022 
Khan & 

Haque 

Shipping 

Khulna 23/02/25 24/03//25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Shah 

Cement 
990  Fly 

Ash 

03 M. V. Prome Nasrin,  

(M. 13789) 
Mr. Sujon Bhuiya, IM2 

500317739 
Enam 

Shipping 
Khulna 23/02/25 24/03//25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Unique 

Cement 
938  Fly 

Ash 

04 M.V.Sea Line-3, (M-7641) Md. Sagor Hossain 

IM2-500312039 

MER Khulna 24/02/25 25/03/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Holcim 
Cement 

1078 Fly 
Ash 

 
 

February-2025 
PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

 

 
Dated:23/02/2025 

 
Sl 
N
o 

Name Of the Vessel &  M No. Name Of the Master & 
Certificate No. 

Name Of 
Operator 

Place 
Of 

Sailing 

Validity of Permission 
From -To 

Next 
Port of 

Call 

Ultimate Port 
of Call 

Name 
of the 
Import

er 

Type of Cargo 

Quantit
y 

Good
s 

01 M.V. Shohan Maloti, 
(M-18102) 

Md.Koyes Ahmmad, 
No.IM3-6069 
 

Jahan 
Shipping 

Khulna 25/02/25 26/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Anowar 
Cement 

742  Fly 
Ash 

02 M.V.Jubair Ahad, 
(M-6807) 

Md.Asraful Khan, 
No.IM3-500308825 
 

Jahan 
Shipping 

Khulna 25/02/25 26/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Anowar 
Cement 

716  Fly 
Ash 

03 M.V.Zaira-5, 

(M-11049) 

Mr.Rasel Bissash, 

No.IM2-500315423 

Social 

Vision 

Khulna 25/02/25 26/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Seven 

Circale 

1020  Fly 

Ash 



04 M.V.Elhaam Mohammad-1, 
(M-11519) 

Md.Mostafizur,Master,Class-
2,Certificate,No.IM2-5060 

Alpha 
Shipping 

Khulna 25/02/25 26/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Metroc
em 
Cement 

1246  Fly 
Ash 

05 M.V.S R C-4, 
(M-7849) 

Md.Kazi Iqbal Hossain 
Master, No.IM1-1657 
 

SRC 
Shipping 

Khulna 25/02/25 26/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj HaidelB
Cement 

1816  Fly 
Ash 

06 M.V.Nusra Binta Alam-1,      

(M-12818) 

Mr.Taifur Rahman,Master, 

No.IM2-500310606   

Alam 

Shipping 

Khulna 25/02/25 26/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj HaidelB

Cement 

840  Fly 

Ash 

07 M.V.Subahanallah, 

(M-15053) 

Md.Nazmul Islam, 
No.IM2-500308583 
 

Alam 

Shipping 

Khulna 25/02/25 26/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Bashun

Cement 

750  Fly 

Ash 

08 M.V.Maa Babar Dua-5, 
(M-7191) 

Md.Mohibul 
Hasan,Master,Class-
3,Certificate,No.IM3-6346 

Alam 
Shipping 

Khulna 25/02/25 26/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Bashun
Cement 

802  Fly 
Ash 

09 M.V.Jahin Rifat-1, 

(M-14398) 

Md.Alamgir Hossain, 

No.IM1-500305259 

Midway 

Shipping 

Khulna 25/02/25 26/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Siam 

City 

1108  Fly 

Ash 

10 M.V.Ashna-2, 
(M-15442) 

Md.Elias Hossain, 
No.IM2-3552 
 

Alpha 
Shipping 

Khulna 25/02/25 26/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Seven 
Circale 

1292  Fly 
Ash 

11 M.V.Ony-4, 
(M-7710) 

Md.Biplob Hossain, 
No.IM2-500304545 

Alpha 
Shipping 

Khulna 25/02/25 26/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Seven 
Circale 

1146  Fly 
Ash 

12 M.V.Shathi Vai, 
(M-15402) 

Md. Palash Hosain,Master,  
No.IM1-500315307 
 

Alamgir 
Navigation 

Khulna 25/02/25 26/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Seven 
Circale 

880  Fly 
Ash 

13 M.V.Shovon-6, 
(M-7585) 

Mohammad Shaesta Khan 
Bhuyan No.IM2-4158 
 

Alamgir 
Navigation 

Khulna 25/02/25 26/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Siam 
City 

1320  Fly 
Ash 

14 M.V.Hawlader-7,     
(M-01-2727) 

Md.Shafiul Alam,No.IM1-
1615 & Mr.Md.Omar 

Faruk,No.IM2-500303801 

 

Jahan 
Shipping 

Khulna 25/02/25 26/03/25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

1950  Fly 
Ash 

15 M.V.Sharif Uddin-2, 
(M-7190) 

Md.Billal Hossain, 
No.IM2-2768 

Jahan 
Shipping 

Khulna 25/02/25 26/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Unuque 
Cement 

936  Fly 
Ash 

16 M.V.Master Shohel-2, 

(M-6906) 

Md.Shah Jamal,Master, 

No.IM2-4711 

Islam 

Navigation 

Khulna 25/02/25 26/03/25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 

Shah 

Cement 

  Fly 

Ash 

17 M.V.Kazi Sonia, 
(M-13527) 

Md.Shahabuddin,Master,Cla
No.IM1-2046& Mr.Md.Sujan 
Shaik,  No.IM2-500307746 

Islam 
Navigation 

Khulna 25/02/25 26/03/25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

1419  Fly 
Ash 

18 M. V.  Jahir Mridha-7,   

(M. 7295) 
Md. Tushar Molla, IM2 

500302554 
A. Hossain 

Shipping 
Khulna 27/02/25 28/03//25 Kolkata   Khulna  Dobai 

Banglad

esh 

1300  Fly 

Ash 



Cement   

19 M. V.  Senha Chowdhury-1,   

(M. 13733) 
Mr. Feroz Kabir. IM2 

500310698 
J. A. 

Chowdhury 

Shipping 

Khulna 26/02/25 27/03//25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 

Cement 
1122  Fly 

Ash 

20 M. V.  Nuruzzman Chowdhury,  

(M. 01-1195) 
Md. Tofail Bhuiya, IM3 5309 J. A. 

Chowdhury 

Shipping 

Khulna 26/02/25 27/03//25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 

Cement 
1002  Fly 

Ash 

21 M. V.  Sneha Chowdhury,   

(M. 01-2539) 
Md. Baki Miah, IM2 3259 J. A. 

Chowdhury 

Shipping 

Khulna 26/02/25 27/03//25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 

Cement 
1118  Fly 

Ash 

22 M. V.  Ocean Queen,   

(M. 30171) 
Md. Riazal Islam, IM2 

500316480 
MAH 

Navigation 
Khulna 26/02/25 27/03//25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Unique 

Cement 
1372  Fly 

Ash 

23 MV. Queen of Firoza-2(M-
15452) 

Md. Hossain Mia, 
IM2-4452 

MIR Khulna 26/02/25 27/03/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Unique 
Cement 

1241 Fly 
Ash 

24 M.V. Nur E Daria-3,(M-01-
2603) 

Md. Ebrahim Khan,  
IM2 500311328 

Shamoli Khulna 27/02/25 28/03/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Madina 
Cement 

1210 Fly 
Ash 

25 M.V. Tikly,(M-7629) Md. Ali Akbar Howlader 
IM2 3418 

Shamoli Khulna 27/02/25 28/03/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Mir 
Cement 

1160 Fly 
Ash 

26 M.V. Shabab Farhan,              

(M-01-1820) 

Mr. Babul Molla,  

IM2 3947 

Shamoli Khulna 27/02/25 28/03/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Crown 
Cement 

1098 Fly 
Ash 

27 M.V. Green Bikrampur-6,  (M-01-
2516) 

Md.Abul Kalam Azad, IM1 
500309080 & Md. Showkot 
Akbar, IM2 3793                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

R.H. Khulna 26/02/25 27/03/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Holcim 
Cement 

1416 Fly 
Ash 

28 M.V.Garehera-6, 
(M-6905) 

Md. Mohosin,  
IM2-500317742 

Saju Khulna 26/02/25 27/03/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Mir 
Cement 

1024 Fly 
Ash 

28 M.V. M S K-1, (M-12973) Md. Shoriful Islam,  

IM2-500305156 

Sohel Ent. Khulna 26/02/25 27/03/25 Kolkata Khulna Bashund
hara 
Cement 

1148 Fly 
Ash 

30 M.V. Golden Gold,       (M-
12352) 

Md. Bulu Kazi  
IM2-500308361 

Shohagh Khulna 26/02/25 27/03/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

1023 Fly 
Ash 

31 M.V. Sunrise & Sabuj Bangla, 
(M-01-1207) 

Md. Tutul Khaky 
IM2 3725 

Shohagh Khulna 26/02/25 27/03/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

1139 Fly 
Ash 

32 M.V. Seven Circle-20 (M.-

15289) 

Mr. Golam Ashaduzzaman  

IM1-2283 

Seven Circle Khulna 26/02/25 27/03/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Shung 
Shing 
Cement 

652 Fly 
Ash 

33 M.V. Seven Circle-21 (M.6916) Mr. Zahadiul Islam (Morad)  

M1-500315635 

Seven Circle Khulna 26/02/25 27/03/25 Kolkata Khulna Shung 
Shing 
Cement 

760 Fly 
Ash 

34 M.V. Seven Circle-2, (M-7442) Md. Masud Howlader 

IM1-500316196 

Seven Circle Khulna 26/02/25 27/03/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Shung 
Shing 
Cement 

 Fly 
Ash 



35 M.V. Gare Hera-9,            (M-
14594) 

Md. Jahangir Alam,IM1 2489 & 
Md. B. Alam,IM2 3391 

Saju Khulna 01/03/25 30/03/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Unique 
Cement 

1531 Fly 
Ash 

 

February-2025 
PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

 

 
Dated:24/02/2025 

 
Sl 
N
o 

Name Of the Vessel &  M No. Name Of the Master & 
Certificate No. 

Name Of 
Operator 

Place 
Of 

Sailing 

Validity of Permission 
From -To 

Next 
Port of 

Call 

Ultimate Port 
of Call 

Name 
of the 
Import

er 

Type of Cargo 

Quantit
y 

Good
s 

01 M.V.Hakikat-3, 
(M-7615) 

Md.Mostafa, 
No.IM2-3695 
 

Alpha 
Shipping 

Khulna 26/02/25 27/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Metroc 
Cement 

906  Fly 
Ash 

02 M.V.Ony-2, 
(M-7693) 

Md.Osman Mollah,Master,Class-
2,Certificate,No.IM2-3858 

Alpha 
Shipping 

Khulna 26/02/25 27/03/25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

825  Fly 
Ash 

03 M.V.Al Nur-2, 
(M-18058) 

Md.Din Islam Molla, 
No.IM2-500318552 

Alpha 
Shipping 

Khulna 26/02/25 27/03/25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

780  Fly 
Ash 

04 M.V.Raif Bin Alam-1, 
(M-10496) 

Md.Aminur Rahman,Master, 
No.IM1-500317481 
 

Alam  
Shipping 

Khulna 26/02/25 27/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Bashun 
Cement 

1319  Fly 
Ash 

05 M.V.Raif Bin Alom, 
(M-12950) 

Md.Rubel Molla,Master, 
No.IM1-500316787 
 

Alam 
Shipping 

Khulna 26/02/25 27/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Anowar 
Cement 

  Fly 
Ash 

06 M.V.Nusra Binte Alam, 

(M-7605) 

Md.Hadiar Rahman, 

No.IM2-5186 

Alam 

Shipping 

Khulna 26/02/25 27/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj HaidelB 

Cement 

858  Fly 

Ash 

07 M.V.Shanaya Sk 
,(M-01-2550) 

Md.Wahidur 
Rahman,No.IM2-3040 

Jahan 
Shipping 

Khulna 26/02/25 27/03/25 Kolkata   Khulna Dubai B 
Cement 

1466  Fly 
Ash 

08 M.V.Doreen Al Noor-8,  
(M-26309) 

Mr.Mamunur 
Rashid,No.IM2-500312211 

 

Doreen 
Meritime 

Khulna 26/02/25 27/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Estern 
Cement 

1318  Fly 
Ash 

09 M.V.Rahman-1, 
(M-11989) 

Md.Azizur Rahman, 
No.IM2-4120 

Doreen 
Meritime 

Khulna 26/02/25 27/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Estern 
Cement 

1143  Fly 
Ash 

10 M. V. Minhaj Sabuj, 

 (M. 15362) 
 Md. Islam Kazi,, IM3 

500313444 
Marwah  

Business  

Solution 

Khulna 27/02/25 28/03//25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Premier 

Cement 
840  Fly 

Ash 

11 M. V. Radia, 

 (M. 10757) 
Md. Obaidur Rahman, IM2 

4208 
Marwah  

Business  

Khulna 27/02/25 28/03//25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Premier 

Cement 
960  Fly 

Ash 



Solution 

1 M. V. River King, 

 (M. 01-1298) 
Md. Shamimur Rahman 

Shekh, IM1 500316705 
Marwah  

Business  

Solution 

Khulna 27/02/25 28/03//25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Premier 

Cement 
1086  Fly 

Ash 

13 M. V. Sumaiya Suya,   

(M.7157) 
Md. Emadul Haque,, IM2 4672 Marwah  

Business  

Solution 

Khulna 27/02/25 28/03//25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Premier 

Cement 
701  Fly 

Ash 

14 M. V. Rasha, 

 (M. 10201) 
Md. Rafiqul Islam, IM1 1446 Marwah  

Business  

Solution 

Khulna 27/02/25 28/03//25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Premier 

Cement 
1390  Fly 

Ash 

15 M. V. Ramisha-1,  

(M. 7558) 
Md. Alauddin Sheikh, IM2 

3477 
Marwah  

Business  

Solution 

Khulna 27/02/25 28/03//25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Premier 

Cement 
1164  Fly 

Ash 

16 M.V. Fouhad Hassan-1,  

(M. 13508) 
Mr. Belal, IM1 500317338 Marwah  

Business  

Solution 

Khulna 27/02/25 28/03//25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Premier 

Cement 
1010  Fly 

Ash 

17 M. V. Al Muyaj-1, 

 (M.01-1163) 
Md. Sirazul Islam,, IM2 

500314679 
Marwah  

Business  

Solution 

Khulna 27/02/25 28/03//25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Premier 

Cement 
1026  Fly 

Ash 

18 M. V. Udoyer Pothe-7,  

(M. 13289) 
Md. Alamgir Hossain Mridha, 

IM3 4545 
Marwah  

Business  

Solution 

Khulna 27/02/25 28/03//25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Premier 

Cement 
1035  Fly 

Ash 

19 M.V. Nur-a-Daria, 
(M-7006) 

Md. Rahamat Ali,  
IM2 500313103 

Shamoli Khulna 28/02/25 29/03/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Seven 
Circle 
Cement 

1180 Fly 
Ash 

20 M.V. Arvin, (M-13083) Md. Abu Huraira, 
IM2 500314079 

M.S. Khulna 27/02/25 28/03/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Unique 
Cement 

1180 Fly 
Ash 

21 M.V.Barhamgonj,(M-9942) Md. Imarat Hossain 
IM2-4784 

Barhamgonj Khulna 27/02/25 28/03/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Madina 
Cement 

1028 Fly 
Ash 

22 M.V. Dream Ocean-6,     (M-

10370) 

Md. Zakaria,  

IM2-500308017 

Dream 
Stone 

Khulna 28/02/25 29/03/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Crown 
Cement 

1082 Fly 
Ash 

23 M.V. Barshan-5, 

(M-7983) 

Md. Shohag Majhi 

IM2-500305913 

Ventura Khulna 28/02/25 29/03/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Crown 
Cement 

1116 Fly 
Ash 

24 M.V. Fajle Rabbi 
(M-01-1060) 

Md. Jasim Uddin  

IM2 500305985 

Setu 
Enterprise 

 

Khulna                                                                                             27/02/25 28/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata(T

ribeni,Ba

ndel) 

Pangaon/Mu
kterpur 

Crown  
Cement                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

979 fly sh 

25 M.V.Aunisha  Anid-1 (M-7861) Nasir Uddin  

.IM2-500317958 

Shams 

Navigation    

 

Khulna                                                                                             26/02/25 27/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata(T

ribeni,Ba

ndel) 

Narayanganj Shah 

Cement               

710 fly sh 

26 M.V.Sma-6  

(M-10594) 

Md. Main Uddin 

IM3-5422   

Antara 
Shipping 

Khulna                                                                                             28/02/25 29/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata(T

ribeni,Ba
ndel) 

Pangaon/Mu

kterpur 

Crown  

Cement                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

685 fly sh 



 

February-2025 
PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

 

 
Dated:25/02/2025 

 
Sl 
N
o 

Name Of the Vessel &  M No. Name Of the Master & 
Certificate No. 

Name Of 
Operator 

Place 
Of 

Sailing 

Validity of Permission 
From -To 

Next 
Port of 

Call 

Ultimate Port 
of Call 

Name 
of the 
Import

er 

Type of Cargo 

Quantit
y 

Good
s 

01 M.V.Ony-1, 
(M-10203) 

Md.Rasel Sheikh, 
No.IM2-500308762 

Alpha 
Shipping 

Khulna 28/02/25 01/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Seven 
Circale 

1226  Fly 
Ash 

02 M.V.Omar Sadia, 
(M-01-1939) 

Md.Shahin,Master,Class-
No.IM2-500310554 

Alpha 
Shipping 

Khulna 28/02/25 01/03/25 Kolkata   Khulna Shun S 
Cement 

916  Fly 
Ash 

03 M.V.Alfadanga 
,(M-15070) 

Mr.Maine Uddin,Master, 
No.IM3-5064 

Delta Asso Khulna 27/02/25 29/03/25 Kolkata   Khulna Shun S 
Cement 

658  Fly 
Ash 

04 M.V.Alfadanga Legacy, 

(M-30243) 

Md.Imran Hossan,Master 

Class-2,No.IM2-500304324 

Delta Asso Khulna 28/02/25 01/03/25 Kolkata   Khulna Shun S 

Cement 

1340  Fly 

Ash 

05 M. V.  Ocean Queen-2,   

(M. 7796) 
Md. Akter Hossain Hiru, IM2 

4825 
MAH 

Navigation 
Khulna 27/02/25 28/03//25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Unique 

Cement 
1198  Fly 

Ash 

06 M.V. Zoo Garden, (M-10198) Md. Mofijul Islam Sikder,  
IM3-6125 

AADI Khulna 28/02/25 29/03/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Holcim 
Cement 

710 Fly 
Ash 

07 M.V. Wafi-2,(M-30009) Md. Shaik Habibur 
Rahaman, IM2-4920 

Selim Chow. Khulna 28/02/25 29/03/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Holcim 
Cement 

1104 Fly 
Ash 

08 M.V. NISHI, (M-7704) Mr. Sayed Sojon Ali,  
IM2-500305981 

M.S. Khulna 28/02/25 29/03/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Unique 
Cement 

1052                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           Fly 
Ash 

09 M.V.Nafsan-1,(M-01-1233) Md. Sheraj Sheikh 
IM2-500306622 

MER Khulna 26/02/25 27/03/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Holcim 
Cement 

1122 Fly 
Ash 

10 M.V. Nipu Saleha-4, (M-
10245) 

Md. Nazibur Rahman 
IM2-500303333 

AADI Khulna 28/02/25 29/03/25 Kolkata Khulna Dubai-
Bangla 
Cement 

950 Fly 
Ash 

11 M.V. Bire Ali  (M- 01-3124) Md. Shahjahan,  

 IM2 2763 

Amena 

Shipping  

Khulna                                                                                             28/02/25 29/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Crown  

Cement                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

1380 fly sh 

12 M.V. Maa Bushra-1 (M-7572)  Md. Asaduzzaman 

IM2 2989 

Sayra 
Shipping  

Khulna                                                                                             28/02/25 29/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Seven 
Circle 

1172 fly sh 

13 M.V. Abu Ansari  
(M-20709) 

Md. Mizanur Rahman 

IM2- 500303386 

Mashrek 
Marine 

Khulna 02/03/25 31/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Pangaon/Mu
kterpur 

Shah 
Cement               

1010 fly sh 



14 M.V. Khalid Arfan-2  (M-7189)  Md. Mojebour Rahman 

IM2-3825                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

Afreen 
Enterprise   

Khulna 27/02/25 28/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Unique    

Cement 
931 fly sh 

15 M.V. Roknoor Progress-3 (M-
01-1110) 

Md. Jahangir Alam 

IM2- 3580 

Mashrek 
Marine 

Khulna                                                                                             26/02/25 27/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata(T

ribeni,Ba
ndel) 

Pangaon/Mu
kterpur 

Shah 
Cement               

959 fly sh 

 

February-2025 
PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

 

 
Dated:26/02/2025 

 
Sl 
N
o 

Name Of the Vessel &  M No. Name Of the Master & 
Certificate No. 

Name Of 
Operator 

Place 
Of 

Sailing 

Validity of Permission 
From -To 

Next 
Port of 

Call 

Ultimate Port 
of Call 

Name 
of the 
Import

er 

Type of Cargo 

Quantit
y 

Good
s 

01 M.V.Alamin Abdullah, 
(M-11430) 

Md.Tuhin Sheikh, 
No.IM2-5177 

 

Alpha 
Shipping 

Khulna 28/02/25 01/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj BSRM 
Steel 

1435 Spon
ge 

Iron 

02 M.V.Memory-45, 
(M-21672) 

Md.Sahab Uddin,Master, 
No.IM2-500314237 

Abul Khair Khulna 27/02/25 28/03/25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

466  Fly 
Ash 

03 M.V.Misal-1, 
(M-10882) 

Md.Iqbal Hossen 
Khan,No.IM2-500308023   

Ayesha 
Shipping 

Khulna 28/02/25 01/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Unique
Cement 

876  Fly 
Ash 

04 M. V. Sobhanallah-06,  

(M. 01-1150) 
Md. Robiul Islam, IM3 7157 Khan & 

Haque 

Shipping 

Khulna 01/03/25 30/03//25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Shah 

Cement 
976  Fly 

Ash 

05 M. V. Chand Tara-8,  

(M. 13637) 
Md. Mamun Sheikh, IM3 6710 Khan & 

Haque 

Shipping 

Khulna 01/03/25 30/03//25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Shah 

Cement 
972  Fly 

Ash 

06 M. V.  Samiha-1,   

(M. 15458) 
Md. Resel Fakir, IM2 

500303363 
A. Hossain 

Shipping 
Khulna 28/02/25 29/03//25 Kolkata   Khulna  Dobai 

Banglad

esh 

Cement   

1021  Fly 

Ash 

07 M. V. Sun Marino,   

(M. 15397) 
Md. Abul Hasan,   IM1 2416 PNN 

Shipping 
Khulna 01/03/25 30/03//25 Kolkata   Narayanganj  Siam 

City 

Cement 

1105  Fly 

Ash 

08 M.V.Zaman-2,                (M-
01-2947) 

Md. Jashim Uddin Howlader, 
IM1 500307693 

H.H.Ent. Khulna 02/03/25 31/03/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Crown 
Cement 

1420 Fly 
Ash 

09 M.V. Nipu Saleha-2,(M-6985) Md. Aklasur Rahaman 

IM3-5207 

AADI Khulna 02/03/25 31/03/25 Kolkata Khulna Dubai-
Bangla 
Cement 

631 
 

Fly 
Ash 



10 M.V. Dream Ocean-4,      (M-
7737) 

Md. Alim Hossain Sheikh,  
IM2-3245 

Dream 
Stone 

Khulna 03/03/25 01/04/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Crown 
Cement 

946 Fly 
Ash 

11 M.V. Sharacen, 
(M-10735) 

Md. Abdullah Khandaker 
IM2-3878 

Dream 
Stone 

Khulna 03/03/25 01/04/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Crown 
Cement 

1210 Fly 
Ash 

12 M.V. Master Ratul-1,          
(M-7167) 

Md. Hiru Mia,  
IM3-500303996 

Shohagh Khulna 28/02/25 29/03/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

943 Fly 
Ash 

13 M.V. Nur-E-Rawza-1,          
(M-01-2095) 

Md. Belal Mridha, 
IM2-4255 

H.H.Ent. Khulna 27/02/25 26/03/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Crown 
Cement 

1274 Fly 
Ash 

14 M.V.Sayera Al Hossain   (M-
11958) 

Md. Tarikul Sikder  

IM2-500312212 

Sayra 
Shipping  

Khulna                                                                                             02/03/25 31/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata(T

ribeni,Ba

ndel) 

Pangaon/Mu
kterpur 

Crown  
Cement                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

864 fly sh 

15 M.V. Al Hejaj           (M-7484) Md. Arifur Rahman 

IM2-500302411 

Afreen 

Enterprise   

Khulna 27/02/25 28/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Shah 

Cement               

1139 fly sh 

16 M.V. NORTH STAR           (M-
15467) 

Md. Shahidul Molla 

IM2 500309322 

J&R 
Shipping  

Khulna 28/02/25 29/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Khulna Shun 
Shing 
Cement 

878 fly sh 

17 M.V. SOUTH STAR          (M-
10200)   

Md. Khalilur Rahman 

IM2 4581 

J&R 
Shipping  

Khulna 28/02/25 29/03/25                                                                                                                                                                          Kolkata Narayanganj Seven 
Circle 

1256 fly sh 

 

February-2025 
PERMISSIONS ISSUED BY BIWTA UNDER PIWTT 

 

 
Dated:27/02/2025 

 
Sl 
N
o 

Name Of the Vessel &  M No. Name Of the Master & 
Certificate No. 

Name Of 
Operator 

Place 
Of 

Sailing 

Validity of Permission 
From -To 

Next 
Port of 

Call 

Ultimate Port 
of Call 

Name 
of the 
Import

er 

Type of Cargo 

Quantit
y 

Good
s 

01 M.V.H.Kobir, 
(M-7753) 

Md.Sohel Rana,Master, 
No.IM3-500306699 

Alpha 
Shipping 

Khulna 28/02/25 01/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Anowar 
Cement 

824  Fly 
Ash 

02 M.V.Oyon Jannat, 
(M-01-2263) 

Mr.Munshi Reazul Islam 
No.IM3-500308910 
 

Alpha 
Shipping 

Khulna 28/02/25 01/03/25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Anowar 
Cement 

642  Fly 
Ash 

03 M. V. Ghori,   

(M. 10696) 
Md. Shakhwat Husain, IM3 

500308591 
Crown 

Internation

al 

Khulna 28/02/25 29/03//25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Shah 

Cement 
565  Fly 

Ash 

04 M. V.  Rafi Kamal,   

(M. 25170) 
Md. Hasibul Hasan (Mortaza), 

IM2 500307777 
MAH 

Navigation 
Khulna 03/03/25 01/04//25 Kolkata   Narayanganj Unique 

Cement 
1285  Fly 

Ash 



05 M. V. Hajera Kothamoni,  

 (M. 7894) 
Md. Abul Basher, IM2 4485 Eshak 

Shipping 
Khulna 03/03/25 01/04//25 Kolkata   Khulna  

Lafarge 

HolCim 

1090  Fly 

Ash 

06 M. V. Sobhanallah-6,  

(M. 01-1150) 
Md. Robiul Islam, IM3 7157 Khan & 

Haque 

Shipping 

Khulna 01/03/25 30/03//25 Kolkata   Pangaon/ 

Mukterpur 
Shah 

Cement 
976  Fly 

Ash 

07 MV.Azmain Ibn Yunus        

(M-6589) 

Mr. Amin Mridha,  

IM3-500307193 

AADI Khulna 04/03/25 02/04/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Bashund
hara 

Cement 

846 Fly 
Ash 

08 M.V. Sumaiya Hossain-2,           
(M-01-1838) 

Md. Tuhin Sheikh,  
IM2-500311178 

Sumona Khulna 02/03/25 31/03/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Unique 
Cement 

1212 Fly 
Ash 

09 M.V. Osaka, (M-01-1438) Md. Shehab Uddin,  
IM2 500306064 

M.S. Khulna 02/03/25 31/03/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Bashund
hara 
Cement 

1225 Fly 
Ash 

10 M.V. Golden Rose-7,       (M-

01-2008) 

Mr. Ibrahim Sheakh  

IM2-500315135 

Shohagh Khulna 02/03/25 31/03/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

1133 Fly 
Ash 

11 M.V. Alfiya Imam,       (M-
12369) 

Md. Saddam Sheikh,  
IM2-500310603 

Shohagh Khulna 02/03/25 31/03/25 Kolkata Pangaon/ 
Mukterpur 

Shah 
Cement 

944 Fly 
Ash 

12 M.V.Garehera-10,           (M-
25130) 

Md. Abu Kayem 
IM1-2161 

Saju Khulna 04/03/25 02/04/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Unique 
Cement 

1280 Fly 
Ash 

13 M.V. M Hossain-2,(M.01-
1313) 

Md. Tuhin Sheikh,  
IM2-500307353 

J.H. Khulna 04/03/25 02/04/25 Kolkata Narayanganj Unique 
Cement 

1280 Fly 
Ash 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 


